

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 of 2005**

=====

PARTNERS OF SAMIR DEVELOPERS, A PARTNERSHIP FIRM**Versus****AMBALAL NARANBHAI PATEL (DELETED) HEIRS OF DECEASED
AMBALAL N PATEL**

=====

Appearance:**MR A J PATEL(595) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2****DELETED(20) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2****MR MAHESH K POOJARA(5879) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.****10,11,12,13,14,15,3,4,6,7,9****MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.****10,11,12,13,14,15,3,4,6,7,9****NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.****16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,30,31,32,33,5,8****RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 29**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 24/07/2018****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI)**

Mr. Mahesh Poojara, learned advocate for the respondents seeks permission to place on record a paper-book of the first appeal. Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

Stand over to 2nd August, 2018.

(HARSHA DEVANI, J)**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

B.U. PARMAR