

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 127 of 2010
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 of 2005
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2005
In R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 127 of 2010
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 of 2005

=====

PARTNERS OF SAMIR DEVELOPERS, A PARTNERSHIP FIRM & 1 other(s)
 Versus
 AMBALAL NARANBHAI PATELSINCE DECD HIS LEGAL HEIRS & 32
 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNJAL D PANDYA(2259) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2
 MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Appellant(s) No. 2
 MR AR MAJMUDAR(428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE
Date : 13/04/2022
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

The present appeal comes up on board today alongwith office submission dated 4.4.2022 which accompanies letter dated 21.2.2022 from learned advocate Mr.Kunjali Pandya addressed to the Registrar of this court stating that he has instructions not to appear on behalf of the appellants in the Cross Objections and he wants to withdraw the Vakalatnama.

In view of the above letter and the office submission, the office may take out necessary procedure.

Office note is disposed of accordingly.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

Manshi