

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 630 of 2002**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1751 of 2003**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 of 2005**

**With**

**R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 127 of 2010**

**In**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 of 2005**

**with**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2005**

**(CAST 10193 OF 2005)**

=====

**GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED. & 1 other(s)**

**Versus**

**MAKOL OF FEMW WORKS AND REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP FIRM AS  
CONSTITUTED AND ITS PARTNER & 4 other(s)**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR VIRAL J DAVE(5751) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2**

**MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5**

**MRS KETTY A MEHTA(464) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

**MS DELSHAD A KAPADIA(10238) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 30/08/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)**

Request is made for early hearing of the matter .

Let the matter be posted for hearing on 21.9.2022.

**(SONIA GOKANI, J)**

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

MARY VADAKKAN